

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19010/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in RFA No. 835/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.KUPPASWAMY (D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VANDANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable eight weeks hence.  
In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain  
status quo with regard to the suit property.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master