

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19010/2008

M.KUPPASWAMY (D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VANDANA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26420 of 2008

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on respondent No.2 in SLP (C) No. 26420/2008 is not complete.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in the said SLP.

List the matters on 14-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar