

@

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19010/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in RFA No.835/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.KUPPASWAMY (D) TR.LRS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

R.VANDANA  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26420 of 2008  
(With appln. for permission and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28027 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr, Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.,  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrasekhar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 26.07.2013 it was informed that Mr. S. Srinivasan,  
learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners in SLP(C)  
Nos.26420/2008 and 28027 of

..2/-

:2:

2008, has died during the pendency of the present petitions. In  
spite of an undertaking given by one Mr. Balaji Srinivasan no  
vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the petitioners in those  
petitions.

In the circumstances, let notice be issued to petitioners  
in SLP(C) Nos.26420/2008 and 28027 of 2008 informing them about  
the death of their Advocate-on-Record and if they they intend to  
engage some other lawyer or may appear in person. The Registry  
shall take immediate steps.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master

