

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19010/2008

M.KUPPASWAMY (D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VANDANA Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26420/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28027/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.
Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19010/2008

The office report indicates that the Learned Counsel for the
sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed in
Signature Not Verified

that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.05.02

Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

11:34:35 IST

Reason:

Contd...2/-

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS