

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19010/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2007 in RFA No. 835/2000 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M.KUPPASWAMY (D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VANDANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties expressed their desire to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation.

We, therefore, direct the parties to appear before the Bangalore Mediation Centre, Bangalore on 09.02.2018 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a Report to this Court within four weeks thereafter.

List after the Report is received from the Mediation Centre.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR